one in Mathematics, two in Engineering and Technology; two in 

Medical Sciences, one in Pharmaceutical, one in Architectural and 

Planning, two in Text Book and one in Research/Reference Book.  

The award consists of cash amounting BDT 50,000.00 (Fifty 

Thousand) for Articles and BDT 75,000.00 (Seventy Five Thousand) 

for Books, a Gold Medal and a certificate. Later, in 2018, this ‘UGC 

Award’ was changed into ‘UGC Gold Medal’. 

Prime Minister Gold Medal 

‘Prime Minister Gold Medal’ is the most prestigious award for the 

university students. It was first initiated in 2005.